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ARIZONA

Arizona State Hospital
2500 East Van Buren Street,
Phoenix, AZ 85008

Chief Executive Officer, Arizona State Hospital:
Michael Sheldon

Chief Executive Officer

(602) 220-6000

Sheridyn Miller, Psy.D.
Director, ACPTC

(602) 629-7051
sheridyn.miller@azdhs.qgov

Bradley R. Johnson, M.D.
Chief of Psychiatry, ACPTC
(602) 629-7359

Cheryl Jones, Psy.D.
Clinical Director, ACPTC
(602) 220.6036

Arizona Community Protection and Treatment Center
2500 East Van Buren St.
Phoenix, AZ 85008

Sarah Renovato

Sex Offender Cordination Unit
Arizona Department of Corrections
(602) 771-5786

Shaun Anderson
Health Program Manager
Shaun.anderson@azdhs.gov
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CALIFORNIA

Department of State Hospitals, SVP Inpatient Facility, Executive Director
Brandon Price

brandon.price@dsh.ca.gov

Department of State Hospitals
Coalinga State Hospital
24511 West Jayne Avenue
Coalinga, CA 93210

Department of State Hospitals, SVP Inpatient Facility, Chief Psycholoqist
Cory Fulton
Cory.fulton@dsh.ca.gov

Department of State Hospitals, CONREP-SVP
Travis Griffith

Travis.Griffith@dsh.ca.gov

(916) 891-9808

Community Forensic Partnerships Division

Forensic Conditional Release Program
Department of State Hospitals, MS-9
1215 O Street

Sacramento, CA 95814

Supervising Social Worker
Erich.leslie@csh.dsh.ca.gov
(559) 934-8573

Same address as above

Department of State Hospitals

SVP Conditional Release Program, Assistant Chief
D.D'Orazio, Ph.D.

deirdre.dorazio@dsh.ca.gov

(916) 708-8597
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Chief Psycholoqist (SVP Commitment Forensic Evaluation)

James Rokop

Forensic Services (Assessment)
James.Rokop@dsh.ca.gov

(916) 651-5285

Department of State Hospitals, MS-9
1215 O Street

Sacramento, CA 95814

Liberty Healthcare CA Conditional Release Program
P.O. Box 82145
San Diego, CA 92138-2145

Executive Director
Adam Deming
Adam.deming@libertyhealth.com

Community Program Director
Melissa Bagwell

(661) 473-4023
melissa.bagwell@LibertyHealth.com

Assistant Community Program Director
Isamar Mayol

(619) 380-1015
Isamar.mayol@LibertyHealth.com
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF PRISONS

Sex Offender Cert. Review Branch
320 First St. NW, Suite 524
Washington, DC 20534

Federal Bureau of Prisons
Michelle Spidell

(202) 502-1617

Michelle spidell@ao.uscourts.gov

Administrator, Sex Offender Certification Review Branch
Jamie Hersant, Ph.D.

(202) 307-3255

JHersant@bop.gov

Cristina Hillyer, Esq.
CMHillyer@bop.gov

Federal Bureau of Prisons (Federal Program)
Commitment and Treatment Program

FCI Butner

P.O. Box 1000

Butner, NC 27509-1000

CTP Administrator:

Joseph Zonno, Ph.D.

(919) 575-4541 ext. 3650

jzonno@bop.gov

Clinical Coordinator:
Patrick Cook, Ph.D.
(919) 575-4541 ext. 3672
p2cook@bop.gov
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FLORIDA

Florida Civil Commitment Center
13619 S.E. Highway 70

Arcadia, FL 34266
www.wellpathcare.com

Facility Administrator:

Jarad Anderson

(863) 491-4848 (office)
JaAnderson@recoverysolutions.us

Director of Security

Robert Houston

Wellpath Recovery Solutions
(863) 491-4848 (office)
RHouston@recoverysolutions.us

Assistant Facility Administrator of Operations:
Serina Williams, MSW, LCSW, LICSW, QS, BCD
(863) 491-4841 (office)
SerWilliams@recoverysolutions.us

Clinical Director:

Courtney Jones, PsyD

Wellpath Recovery Solutions
(863) 491-4802 (office)
CBJones@recoverysolutions.us

Assistant Clinical Director:
Michelle Feiszli, LMHC-QS, NCC
(863) 491-4884 (office)
MFeiszli@recoverysolutions.us
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ILLINOIS

Department of Human Services
Treatment and Detention Facility
17019 County Farm Rd.
Rushville, lllinois 62681

Vice President of Operations (TDF and Conditional Release Program)
Ken Carabello

(310) 584-1581 (office)

(310) 384-9183 (cell)

kcarabello@libertyhealth.com

Program Director:

Greg Donathan

(217) 322-3204 (office)
(217) 322-2122 (fax)
Greg.donathan@illinois.gov

Clinical Director:

Shan Jumper, Ph.D.

(217) 322-3204 ext 35016 (office)
(217) 322-2122 (fax)
Shan.Jumper@illinois.gov

Associate Clinical Director:
Sharlene Caraway, M.S., LMFT
(217) 322-3204 x35119 (office)
(217) 322-2122 (fax)
Sharlene.Caraway@ilinois.gov

Department of Human Services

Safety First! lllinois Conditional Release Program
3901 Wood Duck Dr., Suite A&F

Springfield, IL 62711

Executive Director:
Randy Plunk
Randy.plunk@libertyhealth.com

Clinical Coordinator
Sue Slezak
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IL DHS State Evaluators:
Kimberly Weitl, Psy.D.

Licensed Clinical Psychologist
Licensed Sex Offender Evaluator
Alton, IL 62002

(636) 288-3850 (cell)
kweitl@aol.com

Richard “Bo” Travis
SVP Evaluator

(815) 351-2657
botravis@earthlink.net

Nikki Hernandez

SVP Evaluator

(734) 673-1672
Nicole.hernandez@illinois.gov

Abdi Tinwalla, M.D.

Forensic Psychiatrist
atinwalla@wexfordhealth.com
(217) 322-3204

Rushville TDF

Amber Jelinek, Psy.D., LCP
Clinical Therapist

PPG Technician
Amber.jelnek@illinois.gov
(217)322-3204
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IOWA

Cherokee Mental Health Institute

Civil Commitment Unit for Sexual Offenders
1251 West Cedar Loop, Box 6,

Cherokee, lowa 51012

Clinical Director

Melinda Masters, MSW, MBA

State-Operated Speciality Care Division

Civil Commitment Unit for Sexual Offenders
lowa Department of Health and Human Services
1251 W. Cedar Loop,Cherokee, IA 51012
712-225-6921 office

mmaster@dhs.state.ia.us

Superintendent:

Cory Turner

(712) 225-6948
cturner@dhs.state.ia.us
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KANSAS

Larned State Hospital-Sexual Predator Treatment Program
1301 Kansas Highway 264
Larned, Kansas 67550

Clinical Director:

Christine Mohr, PsyD, LP
(620) 804-1968
Christine.Mohr@I|sh.ks.gov

Assistant Clinical Director:
Keri Applequist, LCP.
(620)285-4748
Keri.Applequist@ks.gov
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MASSACHUSETTS

Massachusetts Treatment Center/M.A. Department of Correction
30 Administration Road

Bridgewater, MA 02324

508-279-8100

Sex Offender Program Services Director, MADOC:
Krystal A. Hedge, Ph.D.

Mental Health Director

(508) 279-8100 x8442

KHedge@Wellpath.us

Sexually Violent Persons Programs Directory
May 2024
Page 12 of 33


mailto:KHedge@Wellpath.us

MINNESOTA

DHS Minnesota Sex Offender Program - Moose Lake
1111 Highway 73

Moose Lake, Minnesota 55767

(218) 485-5300

msop.info@state.mn.us

MSOP Executive Director
Nancy Johnston

3200 Labore Rd., suite 104
Vadnais Heights, MN 55110
(507) 469-6060
Nancy.Johnston@state.mn.us

MSOP Executive Clinical Director
Jannine Hebert

3200 Labore Rd, suite 104
Vadnais Heights, MN 55110
(651) 207-3336
Jannine.Hebert@state.mn.us

MSOP Deputy Director

Doug Latuseck

3200 Labore Rd, suite 104
Vadnais Heights, MN 55110
(612) 272-6727
Doug.Latuseck@state.mn.us

Reintegration Director

Scott Halvorson

3200 Labore Rd, suite 104
Vadnais Heights, MN 55110
(651) 769-3073
Scott.e.Halvorson@state.mn.us

Director of Program Evaluation and Research
Tim Thornton

3200 Laboree Rd, suite 104

Vadnais Heights, MN 55110

(651) 431-2506
Timothy.g.thornton@state.mn.us
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In House Legal Counsel:
Calynn Schuck

540 Cedar St.

St Paul, MN 55155

(651) 431-2941
Calynn.schuck@state.mn.us

Clinical Director-Moose Lake:
Nancy Stacken

1111 Highway 73

Moose Lake, MN. 55767

(218) 565-6009
Nancy.m.stacken@state.mn.us

Clinical Director-St. Peter

Brenda Todd-Bense

100 Freeman Drive

St. Peter, MN. 56082

(507) 985-3011 (office)
Brenda.l.todd-bense@state.mn.us

Community Preparation Services
Paul Rodriguez

100 Freeman Drive

St. Peter, MN 56082

(507) 985-2598
Paul.j.rodriguez@state.mn.us

Forensic Evaluation Department Director:

Lauren Herbert

1111 Hwy 73

Moose Lake, MN 55767

(218) 565-6038
Lauren.a.herbert@state.mn.us

Assessment Director-St. Peter, MN
Michael Knoll

100 Freeman Drive

St Peter, MN 56082

(507) 985-3191
Michael.d.knoll@state.mn.us
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Assessment Director-Moose Lake, MN
Elizabeth Peterson

111 Hwy 73

Moose Lake, MN 55767

(218) 565-6344
Elizabeth.K.Peterson@state.mn.us
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MISSOURI

Missouri Department of Mental Health
1706 E. EIm St.
Jefferson City, MO 65702

DMH Director of SORTS Program
Bill Anderson, Ph.D.
William.anderson@dmh.mo.gov
(573) 218-5084

Director of Inpatient Facilities
Robert Reitz, Ph.D.

(573) 751-9482
Robert.reitz@dmh.mo.gov

DMH Chief Medical Director:
Angeline Stanislaus, M.D.

1706 E. EIm St.

Jefferson City, MO 65702
Angeline.Stanislaus@dmh.mo.gov

Sex Offender Rehabilitation and Treatment Service (SORTS)
SORTS Farmington

Southeast Missouri Mental Health Center

1016 West Columbia St.

Farmington, MO 63640

SORTS Director

George Killian, LPC

(573) 218-6141
George.killian@dmh.mo.gov

SMMHC Chief Operating Officer
Denise Hacker

(573) 218-6706
Denise.hacker@dmh.mo.gov

SMMHC Medical Director:
Stacy Neff

(573) 218-6708
Stacy.Neff@dmh.mo.gov
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SORTS Unit Manager

William “Bill” Anderson

(573) 218-5084
William.Anderson@dmh.mo.gov

SORTS Unit Manager
Currently vacant

SORTS Community Reintegration Specialist
Currently vacant

SORTS Fulton Facility
Fulton State Hospital
600 East 5" St.
Fulton, Missouri 65251
(573) 592-4100

SORTS Director

Lee Ann McVay, Psy.D.

(573) 592-2654
LeeAnn.McVay@dmh.mo.gov

FSH Chief Operating Officer
Andy Atkinson

(573) 592-4100
Andrew.Atkinson@dmh.mo.gov

FSH Director of Psychology
Sharon Robbins, Ph.D.

(573) 592-3365
Sharon.Robbins@dmh.mo.gov

FSH Director of Treatment
Anthony Menditto, Ph.D.

(573) 592-3405
Anthony.Menditto@dmh.mo.gov

SORTS Community Reintegration Specialist
Mary Ford, LCSW

(573) 592-2308

Mary.ford@dmh.mo.gov
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SORTS Program Assistant
Marla Andrews

(573) 592-2300
Marla.Andrews@dmh.mo.gov

FSH Medical Director
Amanda Kingston
Amanda.kingston@dmh.mo.qgov
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NEBRASKA

Regional Hospital Administrator
Jess Russell
Jess.Russell@nebraska.gov

Facility Operating Officer
Don Whitmire
Don.Whitmire@nebraska.gov

Amy Vollbrecht
Amy.Vollbrecht@nebraska.gov

Norfolk Regional Center
1700 North Victory Rd.
Norfolk, NE 68701
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NEW HAMPSHIRE

New Hampshire Department of Health and Human Services
Brown Bldg.

129 Pleasant Street

Concord, NH 03301

Abbey Simon

Administrator of Behavioral Health and Sex Offender Treatment
(603) 271-6132

Abbey.simon@doc.nh.gov

New Hampshire Department of Corrections
P.O. Box 14
Concord, NH 03301

Helen Hanks
Commissioner
hhanks@nhdoc.state.nh.us
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NEW JERSEY

Department of Human Services
Special Treatment Unit

15 Paddock St.

Avenel, NJ 07001

Clinical Director

Doreen Stanzione, Ed.D.
(732) 499-5041(office)

(732) 499-5043 (fax)
Doreen.Stanzione@doh.nj.gov

Research Scientist:

Jennifer Schneider, Ph.D.
(732) 499-5058 (office)

(732) 499-5043 (fax)
Jennifer.Schneider@doh.nj.gov
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NEW YORK

New York State Office of Mental Health
Division of Forensic Services

44 Holland Ave

Albany, NY 12229

Associate Commissioner
Division of Forensic Services
Li-Wen Lee, MD

(518) 549-5000
Li-Wen.Lee@omh.ny.gov

Deputy Director

Division of Forensic Services
Naomi Freeman, Ph.D.

(518) 549-5000
Naomi.Freeman@omh.ny.gov

Director

Mark Cederbaum, Psy.D.

Bureau of Institutional Sex Offender Treatment
Division of Forensic Services, NYS OMH
(518) 549-5063
Mark.Cederbaum@omh.ny.gov

Chief Psychiatric Examiner

Kevin Burgoyne, PsyD.

Annual Review Evaluation Unit

Division of Forensic Services, NYS OMH
Kevin.Burgoyne@omh.ny.gov

Director

Noel Thomas

Strict and Intensive Supervision and Treatment (SIST)
Division of Forensic Services, NYS OMH

(518) 549-5064

Noel.Thomas@omh.ny.gov
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Secure Treatment and Rehabilitation Center (STARC)
STARC - Oakview (Marcy, NY)
STARC - Bridgeview (Ogdensburg, NY)

Executive Director
Danielle Tope, Psy.D.
Danielle.Tope@omh.ny.gov

Director of Treatment Services
Bud Ballinger, Ph.D.

(315) 765-3642
Bud.Ballinger@omh.ny.gov

Director of Operations
George Kahler
George.kahler@omh.ny.gov
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NORTH DAKOTA

North Dakota State Hospital
2605 Circle Drive
Jamestown, ND 58401

Clinical Director
Melanie Flynn
(701) 253-3201
mdflynn@nd.gov

Hospital Superintendent:
Aaron Olson

(701) 253-3964
olsonaaron@nd.gov
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PENNSYLVANIA

Pennsylvania Sexual Responsibility and Treatment Program
Torrance State Hospital-Building O’Four

PO Box 111

Torrance, PA 15779

Executive Director:

Roberta (Bobbie) Lawrence
(724) 675-2001 (office)
(724) 675-2003 (fax)
rolawrence.pa.us

Clinical Director:
Cole McCracken, Psy.D.
c-cmccrack@pa.gov

Clinical Therapist
Angelica Marvis, M.S.
amarvis@pa.gov

Brian Shipe, M.A.
bshipe@pa.gov

Joseph Lapcevic, LPC
jlapcevic@pa.gov

Andrew Gruse, MSW
agruse@pa.gov

Sheena Morder, M.S.
smorder@pa.gov

Cyrstal Holsopple, LPC
cholsopple@pa.gov

Lisa Zamborsky, LPC
lzamborsky@pa.gov
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SOUTH CAROLINA

South Carolina Sexually Violent Predator Treatment Program
Wellpath Recovery Services

4546 Broad River Rd.

Columbia, SC 29203

(803) 545-0333

Kelly Gothard, Ph.D.
Kelly.gothard@scdmbh.org

Facility Administrator
Ron Lawrenz
RLawrenz@Wellpath.us

Clinical Director
Michelle Dube, Psy. D.
MDube@Wellpath.us

Social Services Director
Raven Carraway, MSW
RCarraway@Wellpath.us

Director of Security
Eric Ramos
ESRamos@Wellpath.us

Clinical Team Leader
Rod Atkinson, MS, LMHC, LPC, CCMHC
RoAtkinson@Wellpath.us
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TEXAS

Executive Director:

Marsha McLane

Texas Civil Commitment Office
4616 W. Howard Ln.

Building 2, Suite 350

Austin, TX 78728

(512) 341-4637 (office)

(512) 341-4645 (fax)
Marsha.mclane@tcco.texas.gov

Deputy Director

Jessica Marsh

(512) 341-4633 (office)

(512) 341-4645 (fax)
Jessica.Marsh@tcco.texas.gov

Texas Civil Commitment Center
2600 South Sunset Ave.
Littlefield, TX 79339

Facility Administrator

Wayne Schmoker

(806) 485-8100
Wayne.Schmoker@mtctrains.com
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VIRGINIA

Virginia Center for Behavioral Rehabilitation
4901 E. Patrick Henry Hwy
Burkeville, VA 23922

Facility Director:

Jason Wilson

(804) 766-3128 (office)
Jason.Wilson@dbhds.virginia.gov

Clinical Director:

Kelly Parker

(804) 766-3058 (office)
Kelly.Parker-Covington@dbhds.virginia.gov

Director of Forensic Services:

Dr. Brianna Moore

(804) 766-3121 (office)
Brianna.Moore@dbhds.virginia.gov

Program Services Director:

Michelle Herbert

(804) 766-3043 (office)
Michelle.herbert@dbhds.virginia.gov

Therapy Supervisor

Brenda Blanchard

(804) 766-3079 (office)
brenda.blanchard@dbhds.virginia.gov

Therapy Supervisor

Larry Turner

(804) 766-3104 (office)
Larry.Turner@dbhds.virginia.gov

Therapy Supervisor

Carolyn Harrington

(804) 766-3047 (office)
Carolyn.Harrington@dbhds.virginia.gov
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Therapy Supervisor

Nikki Amos

(804) 766-3148 (office)
Diana.Kennedy-Amos@dbhds.virginia.gov

Therapy Supervisor

Ariel Daniel

(804) 766-3423 (office)
Holton.Daniel@dbhds.virginia.gov

Therapy Supervisor

Rhonda Edmonds

(804) 766-3092 (office)
Rhonda.Edmonds@dbhds.virginia.gov

Therapy Supervisor

Jacklyn Simon

(804) 766-3127 (office)
Jacklyn.Simon@dbhds.virginia.gov

Female SVP Program

Mace St. Armour

(804) 766-3117 (office)
mace.st.armour@dbhds.virginia.gov
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WASHINGTON

Behavioral Health Administration
1115 Washington St. SE
Olympia, WA 98501

Director of BHA Sex Offense Treatment and Programs
Elena M. Lopez, Psy.D., CSOTP

(360) 485-5926 (cell)

Elena.lopez@dshs.wa.gov

Special Commitment Center P. O. Box 88450
Steilacoom, Washington 98388-0646

CEO

Keith Devos

(253) 617-6322 (office — McNeil Island)
Keith.Devos2@dshs.wa.gov

Deputy CEO:
CandiceYi,MSW
CandiceYi2@dshs.wa.gov

Chief of Transition and Accountability
Tabitha Yockey
Tabitha.Yockey@dshs.wa.gov

Chief of Resident Treatment
Megan Reese, Ph.D.
Megan.Reese@dshs.wa.gov

Chief of Secure Residential Operations
Patricia Seibert-Love
Patricia.seibert-love@dshs.wa.gov

' (Please Note: The Special Commitment Center’s total confinement facility is located on McNeil
Island. The SCC administration and business office is located in Steilacoom. The mailing address for
staff is Steilacoom, unless listed otherwise.)
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Chief, Forensic Services, DSHS Representative to WA's Certified Sex Offender
Treatment Advisory Committee:

Holly Coryell, Ph.D.

(253) 583-5936 (office)

(253) 439-8611 (cell)

Holly.Coryell@dshs.wa.gov

Data Management Analyst 5
Madison Swanson
Madison.Swanson@dshs.wa.gov

Special Commitment Center Attorney General:
Amanda Smitley, J.D.
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WISCONSIN

Department of Health and Family Services
Sand Ridge Secure Treatment Center
1111 North Road

P.O. Box 700

Mauston, WI 53948

Director:

Joel Shirek

(608) 847-1720
Joel.Shirek@dhs.wisconsin.gov

Deputy Director:
TBD
(608) 847-1780

Research Supervisor:

TBD (Lakshmi Subramanian, Ph.D. — interim)
(608) 301-1455
Lakshmi.Subramanian@dhs.wisconsin.gov

Treatment Director:

Jason Smith, Psy.D

(608) 847-1744
JasonW.Smith@dhs.wisconsin.gov

Security Director:

Nick Baldwin

(608) 847-1788
Nick.Baldwin@dhs.wisconsin.gov

Medical Director

Dan Kattenbracker, M.D.

(608) 847-1738
Daniel.Kattenbracker@dhs.wisconsin.gov

Treatment Supervisor:

Leslie Barfknecht, MSW

(608) 847-4438 x2320
Leslie.Barfknecht@dhs.wisconsin.gov
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Treatment Supervisor:
Ernest Marshall, MSW
(608) 847-4438 x2064
Ernest.Marshall@dhs.wisconsin.gov

Treatment Supervisor:
Michael Winther, MSW
(608) 847-4438 x2057
Michael.Winther@dhs.wisconsin.gov

Supervised Release Section Chief
Kristin Kiel

Bureau of Community Forensic Services
Division of Care and Treatment Services
301 Troy Drive

Madison, Wisconsin 53704

(608) 240-8810
Kristin.Kiel@dhs.wisconsin.gov

Director of Evaluation

Lakshmi (Luck) Subramanian, Ph.D.

(605) 301-1466 (office)
Lakshmi.Subramanian@dhs.wisconsin.gov
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